TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN

TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.

May 4, 2019

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: Award of Contract — Phase 5 Sewer Rehabilitation Contract
Honorable Board Members,

Earlier today, we received two (2) separate bids for the Phase 5 sewer rehabilitation contract. A copy of the
bid checklist and bid tabulations is enclosed for your information and review. The low bidder was National
Water Main Cleaning Company from Newark New Jersey with a bid amount of $1,590,924.40.

Please note the bid amounts are the total of the Contractor’s unit prices multiplied by the estimated quantities
in the bid for each item. The final contract amount will be based on the actual amount of work completed, as
measured by the engineer. This work will be paid for from remaining funds from the 2011 bonding that
occurred for sewer rehabilitation along with grant funding that will be received from NYSEFC for phase 5 and 6
sewer rehabilitation.

We have reviewed their bid with them and checked several of their references. We are comfortable with their
bid and ability to perform the work, and their references also provided favorable feedback relative to their
experience with National Water Main Cleaning Company. They are aware of the need to complete this work
by the end of November 2019 and committed to making that happen. Therefore, we recommend that the
Town Board pass a resolution "Accepting the Bid received from National Water Main Cleaning Company for
the Phase 5 Sewer Rehabilitation Contract contingent upon them providing the necessary M/WBE
documentation and other paperwork required by NYSEFC, and awarding them a contract in the amount of
$1,590,924.40".

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD- WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 + (716) 558-3220 * FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net



1 abed

oy'yze'0es’t $ 00084929 $ 00'S0L'67L°L $ dig 3sve WioL
00°000°0LL  $ 00°000°0ZL  $]00°000°0LE $ 00°000°0LL$ | 00000041 $ 00000041 $ S b aouemolly abueyd pisid bl
00'0LY'L $ 690 $ 10000711 $ 00'1$ 00°00L'LL $ 051 $ 41 00vi L utew James Bugsixe }sa) ajows ¢l
00°008' $ 00002 $ | 00°00¥'8 $ 00°05E$ 00°000'9 $ 00052 $ v3 24 sjoyuew Bupsixe joadsul pue 2}eo0| Zl
0070012 $ 00001 $ ] 00°002'% $ 00°002$ 00°0G1'¢ $ 00061 $ v3 ¥4 sjoyueuw Sunsixe Joadsu pue usdo 3%
00°000°01 $ 000002 $100°000'9 $ 00°00Z°1$ 00°006'Z1 $ 000082 $ v3 g JBA00 pue Swel 19591 pue Asuwiiyd Jinga) 0L
00°000'68 § 0062 $100°000°0L $ 00°05¢€$ 00°000°0% $ 00002 $ V3 002 sjoyuew Klejues uf [eas AsuLunp [jeisu) 6
00'000'08L  § 00°62Z $100°000'96 $ 000213 00°000'0Z} $ 00°0St $ 4A oog Aesds Axods yym sjoyuew Bupsixs aury 8
0000822 $ 0061 $100005'101 $ 00°6vLS 00°000'0¥1 $ 00002 $ dA 004 Aerdg uswa)d ,p/l UM sjoyuew Bugsixe sul 'L
00°008"LL § 00°6L1 $ ] 00°000'91 $ 00°091$ 00°005°22 $ o0sze $ dA 00t Aeldg Juswad /1 UM sjoyuew Bulsixe aur VL
00°000'¥2 $ 000002 $ 1000099, $ 00°055'9% 00°000'2L $ 00°000'9 $ v3 zi Jedsay jodg 9
00'064'e2L  $ 00°6LE $ 1 00°0S1'ES1 $ 00°69v$ 00°0bS'LEL $ oo'see $ v3 0ge IN0JB Ylim [B8S pUe [BIS1ET] JOMBS 1S L §
00°090'0¢ $ 00’8 $ | 00°00¥'EE $ 00028 0G°ZiL'LL $ 6201 $ A1 091 016 yiIm [BSS pue SUleW James Alejues ,81sa [ {4
00'000'S $ 0001 $100005°CH $ 00'62% 00°005°G § 00°bL $ 41 008 1n0JB Yiim [B9S PUB SUIEW Jamds Alejjues 0} IS8 £y
00°008'21 $ oose $100°000'SL $ 00°0g8 00°052'9 $ o0s¢ $ 47 008 0B yym eos pue sulew James Atejiues Zi 1S9 (44
00°00€'0¢ $ 00'6¢ $ | ooovo'ee $ 00'8¢e$ 00'589'Z $ §2¢el $ 41 08$ IN0IB yim |eaS pue sulew James Alejjues G| 1ss ] L'y
06°L¥y'29y § €062 $ 1 00°0e8'c6¥ $ 00°1es 00°0£2'129 $ 006¢ $ 41 0£661 urew samas Arejiues g8 jo Bulur e
00°0s¥'sel $ 0L0E $100°006°LG1 § 00°6¢e$ 00°000'681 $ 002y $ A1 005+ utew semas Asejlues 0 Jo Bui £'e
00'¥02'LS 5§ 0l'g9 $ ] 00008'Le $ 00°6v$ 00°008'LE $ 006y $ 47 0b8 ulew temas Aejiues g | Jo Buiui [
00°05¥'8y $ o068 $jo00sL'ey $ 00648 00°006'9Z $ 0009 $ 47 048 urew Jemes Aiejlues G| jo Buu L'E
05'20L'9L $ §¢¢ $ 00v$ 05°262'01L1 $ 6Z¢ $ 41 060ve uley Jomeg AlRjiUES SSIABID | pUB UBID 14
00°052°02 $ 0005L'02 $ ] 00°000°01 $ 00°000'01% 00°000'41 $ 00°000°41 $ s7 b uoneziiqon b
LNNOWY F0Rdd LNAOWY 30Rdd INNOWY F0idd SLINMN  ALIINVAD NOIL4I¥OS3d ‘ON
aig LINN aig LINN aid LINN AERY W31l
00 Butues|) uieyy JOJEpA [BUOHEN ouj Asmng panuun sjewysy sJleauibuy
61L02/viy  3lva aig
y0'6¥0e) ‘ON g0r
uopepliqeyay Jemag AiBjlueS G eseyd 6102 11DIroud
YOINIS LSIM 40 NMOL ‘HINMO

«+xSUIE 4O NOLLYINGVY Leas




Jaquinu pa3234i09 3Y3 S| uMmoys Jaquinu ‘@a1d un e SulAjdinw ul Jo.Js [ed11eWAYIRW B PBY ING 00'0L6649°TS SEM W0 pig UO pig

0v'v26'065'TS X X X ‘0) Sulues|) uielp 131e\\ [BUOIIEN
00°0€9°9£9T$ X X "2U] ASAINS payun
3 Ajunoa JINVN
pig [0 1pedd43 | zppY T PPV - " HInas
9o1ua.ddy [pig ||0D UON|  pIE %S

INV00:0T '6T/¥/¢ - 8uluado pig
BJ9U3S 1S9\ JO UMO] ‘geyay Jomas G aseyd

151139343 J=9pplg

ONINNVId
ONIHG3INIDNS
JINLOILIHOAY




