TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
GARY A. DICKSON

TOWN COUNCIL

WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT e

JOSEPH CANTAFIO
WILLIAM BAUER

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN AND/OR CLAIM

OWNER: Town of West Seneca
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: National Water Main Cleaning Co.
PROJECT: 2019 Phase 5 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Contract

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar ($1.00) and other valuable consideration set forth below, the
undersigned does hereby WAIVE and RELEASE any and all liens and/or claims including, but not limited to, any lien,
bond or claim for payment arising out of or related to the above referenced Project.

THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE IS CONTINGENT UPON RECEIPT BY THE UNDERSIGNED OF
PAYMENT FOR labor, materials, services and/or equipment in the amount of:

$74,942.12
(Seventy-Four Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Twelve cents)

Contractor covenants and warrants that no sub-subcontractor, materialman, supplier or employee working for
or under the Contractor on or for said Project has any claim or right to lien against said Project.

Further, the undersigned agrees to indemnify the Owner against any claim, including, but not limited to, any
lien or bond claim, asserted by or through it with respect to the Project.

Dated: June 14, 2021

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD: WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 + (716) 558-3220 * FAX (716) 677-5448
www,waeaslseneca.net



e ~T S . . - -
EJCDC= Contractor's Application for Payment No.| 8- Final Retainage Release
ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT Application  12/31/20-6/11/21 Application Date: 6/1172021
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE .
Period:
To Town of West Seneca From National Water Main Cleaning Co. Via (Engineer): CPL Team
(Owner): WES036-1 (Contractor):
Project: Town od West Seneca 2018 Ohase 5 Sanitary Contract:
Sewer Rehabilitation Project
Owner's Contract No.: 6645-02-00 Contractor’s Project No.: WES036-1 Engincer’s Project No.: 12049.04
Application For Payment
Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE S __ $1,590,924.40
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders N -857,374.60
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 £ 2) S __ §1,533,549.80
Co#l $57,374.60 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column F on Progress Estimatc) S §1,533,549.80
S. RETAINAGE:
a. X $1,533,549.80 Work Completed.......... S
b. 5% X Stored Material... N
c. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b)..... sevenstossasninss. '
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line Sc). . § __ 51,533,549.80
TOTALS $57.374.60 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application)......... S  S1,458,607.68
NET CHANGE BY -857,374.60 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION. N $74,942.12
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column G on Progress Estimate + Linc 5 above)..........
Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge: (1) all previous progress payments | Payment of: s 74.942.12
_‘n.nn?.n__ from Owner on account o:.<o_.‘r mo_._c. under .:.n noaz...ma E:.d been applicd on account 1o (Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
discharge Cc or's legitimate oblig incurred in connection with Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or
othenwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment fre¢ | s recommended by:
and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond N
acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest ar encumbrances): and (Engineer) (Date)
(3)all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is
not defective.
Payment of: s
(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by:
(Owner) (Date)
By: —Z Date: «& \ \h‘\ N m Approved by:
Funding Agency (if applicable) (Date)

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
©2010 National Socicty of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 3



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application

For|(Cortruct): Town od West Seneca 2018 Ohase S Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project Applictiion thuinies 8- Final Retninage Release
Application Period: 15 21 o0 o 0g Application Date: 6112021
Work Completed E F G
A B G D Materials Presently Total Completed Balance to Finish
and Stored to Date
. o o
mvan_mnn_wo.._ Section Description Scheduled Value (5) From Previous Application This Pesiod Stored (not in C or D) _v.\\.wv (B-F)
No (C+D) : s
(C+D+E)
1 $20.750 00 $20.750.00 $0.00 $20.750.00 100.0% §0.00
14 Ficld Change Allowance $170.000.00 50.00 50.00 170,000 00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 S000
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
S0.00 $0.00
$0.00 S0 00
$0.00 $0.60
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0 00 $0.00
$000 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 000
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 S0.00
$0.00 $0.00
S0.00 $0.00
$0.00 5060
$0 00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 S0.00
5000 S0.00
3000 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
Totals $190.750.00 $20,750.00 50.00 50.00 §20,750.00 $170,000.00




[EIC YT LI

roaieg

YT ey

ahE L roras 12 (S RGN a1

e} ) 0093 XL

s o 662313 1S oLYINIS [SENRN SRELIIST S (330d wrq)) rrramne
$ |00t oz9za'L) s fioos) ez $ |0l % $ @z'928°L) $joisza 8 <0 ' 4 ¥ S 4200
S (%000 v 2509 S | oocizs " SYesce s LS oLy S[390 3 £l GFTT VTN Bk Se ] AL TS i
3 B [y B [y B B El T ENTN TR ] ] pat S0 | ol
€ %001 00Ty S| 00w 00 00T Y s ¥ g H I Vi T SN Swrpes § 1 put oy | [
T Jxoa1 00 000T S |00t 0000C 3 T T T[weeT V7 B IR v ] SRR ] o e ] [
$ [%001 0005092 $ [oozal 00105092 B 2 0005052 H R V3 00T SONIH CRITS W (085 MWD reea [
5 s - s - T |0z s A o006 e T ) v
7 s s = s 3 T |05t s Ty EN R 19w 31T G NG EOTEs S (23
%001 SLLG'SLL s | 125001 t S4118'610 B e scuest  slooss s A o1 A% WOWRD TV W U Busars e, iz
%001 00000'9 s |ooc B 00°000°9 B £ 00000'9 $ |00z va ) resey rds 9
%001 00 SzI'se $ |oazzz s 00521's3 s Z 00EZI5e sloosic s ¥3 ot VIO VN W05 pue R sdG Wel S
- B t B B B . s |oomt n [ FEID W (V95 Pt SOy Aeea g KRG 19 7991 a3
s s s s T TR 3 oo% FID Ga (V5 Bt SUTH 1m0 KHIvS 01 191 Ty
0 s T s 03 C n 005 FRRD G (6T PR SUR e REPORS 2] L v
F3 - [y s 3 - [ - 0SS Fil 085 AI0ED LI (9T PUV BARYY e IS L 1991 B
s %001 STIaUYSE $ loosrszt s s STIaITSC s STt SC1ai'rac o6z Fil ooest ST oS BRS § p Teu re
s [%o0p ossrr'eri s [ cososy s s o5 ere'erl 3 i [ oLee ) o5y SV 2905 Kaoes 01 78 Bowr ) te
$ |woor 05 Zza'sse s [coszzs s s o5 zze'sse B S¢S 05 229'55¢ 9189 il ore Som seves Avuss 21 10 By L3
¢ %001 20 500'¢92 s {ooesic s s 00500052 s &ie toc0est s | oS a os Soryy someg Dewes 51 P Doy 1t
$ (%00t s61cce s |cerigiee s 03 SE1EC'88 B TrIseC seicced stz s a 000KC. VY S MRS veRare L pas ueiry 3
s D s B s % s 3 s
- g o sune| w ‘o | TS EEpdua, ey | pamesg Sy | pasors (pmeasgaqresigy | ooy yom o mjey Poune S peressteg | pagesg yom pronpey | poyensg ey | tg) anqesy Lt L SN ELRY - Hﬂﬂw =ahong N
o
it o1 L ety reiny oAy ] L
o 1 ] a K} ] v
a1 veq) woepddy | WwieuloT pousg wriesqdy
e b it D3I0L] SO UIMESAN Jauss Lrvmre § 2URQ) Q16T £ v gg po e ] {ea0)1 04

uonuanddy s.a0)aenuo)

wadelT

A0 A D114 Nu() - AewnsY ssaaSosg




Minority Women Owned Business Enterprise (M\WBE) Quarterly Report
Revised Utilization Plan (Revised 3/2012)

Combined

This is a Final / Closeout Quarterly Report: [ ]

Reporting Period: |3rd Quarter 2021 (Apr, May, Jun) i

Municipality: | Town of West Seneca

| MWBE ID: 8928

County: |ERIE

]

Contract ID:|

Registration No.:| |

| SRF Project No.:[6645-02-00 ] GIGP/EPGNO..[ |

Applicant:|Town of West Seneca

| CFA No.:] |

Revised Contract Amt:[ $

Contract Amount: |
MWBE Eligible Contract Amount: |

Prime Contractor/Service Provider: [National Water Main Cleaning Co.

|

1,590,924.40]

1 ,590,924.40|

1,533,549.80 |

MWBE Goal MWBE Participation
Percent Amount Percent Amount
23.00( $ 365,912.61 7.83] $ 124,494.00
SDVOB Goal SDVOB Participation
Percent Amount Percent Amount

Prime Paid to Date:[ $ 1,533,549.80 |

Comments:

[This is the final report for this contractor given this
represents final payments to the contractor

A

REMINDER: UNSIGNED FORMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

MBO or Authorized Rep: [Gary A. Dickson

that all MWBE subcontractors will perform a commercially useful function.

Date: 6/18/2021




B 1wo)

*$10)0843U02QNS M3U 10} }JOoM J0 3d0dS 3y} apnjoul 0S|y 'Ssanuedaidsip elep ‘SUOISSIWIO ‘510449 IION "SIUWLIO0D WI0} 33) U
N }

$8'5£9'00z S| STTIETT | B = $|szite'tT s|esvos'esT | vs'sLr's6T  $ | vE'EE8'E0r  $ [:siesoLmoday
G o3 EEEE $| - = Sijss Silsies S| - SHES: $ |:sie301-qns aonas

00°0 00°0 N

000 000 -

00°0 000 -

00'0 000 - )

00°0 000 -
pied juswihed € Yjuol 2 Yuop } Yyuoy sjuawfed junowy junowry suojisiaay "ON jonuod (subia v 3se) do3denu0) NS ai
|ejoL Jayend SnojAald pas} P qns g0AaS al |erspagy a0Ads ans

¥8'SLT'S6T S| STTIE'TT S 2 = s |seri6'TT S | 65°¥92 €8T S | ¥8°SLT'S6T S | vEeze86T $ |:sle3o1-qns 3gMm

000 00°0 N

00'0 000 pe

000 000 -

00°0 000 - N

STTI6TT STTI6'TT STTI6TT STTI6TT 4 Jopenuodgns maN THBEXXX-XX 1013u0D d1ye] SN

65'792'€8T 00°0 65°¥97'€8T 65'v9C'€8T YE'ECE'B6T A Q35v3Y3q unowy YBSSXXX-XX "u| ‘dnoig uopur|8zoy
pied juswifed € Yjuon 2 Yuoly } Yuow sjusuwifed junowy junowy suojstaey | ‘oNlonuop (s361a v 3se1) JoyoenuO) gng al
1e301 Jspenp unp Kew 1dy snojaald ans =0AAS q [esepay 3gM ans

00'005'S sl - $| - = SljEs: $ | 00°005°S S| - $ | 00°005's $ [:sie01-qns 3g

00°0 00°0 -

000 000 a

00°0 000 -

000 000 -

000 00'0 -

00°005'S 00°0 00°005'S 00°005'S a THTYXXX-XX fuiAanins 13 Bupaauidu3 ‘21na3YdlY sdoay | EvTy
pied juswfied £ Yiuow 2 Yuon } Yjuoy sjuswhed junowy junowry suojsiAy ON jojuod (s)61a ¢ 3se) dojoeHUOD QNS al
|eloL Japend unp Aew ady snojAsid posiAey }eHUoIqNS 80Aas al jesspad 39N ans

“Alaieridosdde syuawAed 1oyl 1paJd |im 343 “Adijod saijddns/1ax04q 5,qS3 01 SUIp.10d0€ PAIUNO0ISIP J0U PUE [Ny Ul papI0IaL 2 pinoys sajddns pue $13%01q 03 SudluAed 910N

1202 Hdeap

8768 ‘al3gmin

(z10Z/€ Pasinay) ueld uoneziin pasinay

poday ApauenDd (3gMIN) asiidiajug ssauisng paump uawop Ayouliy




